

City of Lanett Meeting Minutes City Council

Monday, October 4, 2021

5:00 PM

Lanett Municipal Airport

Work Session -

The City Council of the City of Lanett, Alabama, met on Monday, October 4, 2021, at the Lanett Municipal Airport at 5:00 P.M.

Council members present were Jamie Heard, Angelia Thomas and Tifton Dobbs. Mayor Pro-tempore Jamie Heard presided over the meeting, who opened the work session and welcomed everyone.

Mayor Pro-tempore Heard recognized Valerie Gray with the Chambers County Development Authority. Gray discussed the Development Authority and its investment in the airport.

Mayor Pro-tempore Heard recognized Ryan Pearce from Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood. Pearce updated the council about the progress of the runway.

Mayor Pro-tempore Heard stated that there being no further business to come before this council, motion duly made, the meeting adjourned at 5:55 p.m.

Attest:

Jamie Heard, Mayor Pro-tem

Deborah Gilbert, City Clerk/Treasurer